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REPORT - 1970

Executive Board Members 1970-1971:

Chairman Barry Halejlan
Vice-Chairman Gary Peterson
Rec., Secretary
Corr., Secretary

. Arlene Hajinlian
Ellen Turnamian

Treasurer i Jean Tashjian

Advisor v Mrs., Floraine Halejlan
New members :during the past year: 13
Total membership: 50
Number of Executive Board meetings: 1
Number of general meetings: 10

Highlights of the year: Sept.l970 - June 1971

Sept. Pall Dance
Oct. Camp Nubar retreat

Dec. St. Thomas Church Bazaar - ACYOA game room

Progressive Dinner and meeting

Particlpation in Christmas Eve Services
Feb, St. Valentine Get-together with sister chapters and films.

Mar, Roller Skating party

Church Anniversary Dinner (ACYOA serves)
May ACYOA Smorgasbord; Meeting and hayride

April Meeting and Cook—out

June Elections; cook-out and swim party at Mrs,. Halejian's.

TREASURER'S REPORT

Balance on Hand Dec, 31, 1969
Recelpts:

Cake Sale

Knick game refunds

Dues for year

Armehian Power Shirts (Sale)

Dance (April 4)

Mother's Day Dinner; incl. raffle, etc..

Dance (Sept. 12)
Bazaar receipts)

Total Receipts . o
Disbursements:
Donation to St.Thomas Church

In-Lieu-of-flowers for C.Malajian

Flowers for D. Mareutian
Knick game refunds

Mother's Day Dinner expenses
Cotillion Ad-Women's Guild
Out-of-town calls fer bands
Postage

Refreshments for meetings
Bagzaar expenses

BALANCE as of Dec, 31, 1970 .

- 16 -

$ 14,75
- 57100
46 400
217,50
159.10
704,30
156.20

21,00 -

'1,500.00

25.00
16.27
48,00
352,69
25.00
10.00
17000
51.17

52,10

$ 1,979.34

1,375.85

3,355.19

2,097.23

$ 1,257.96
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