ST. THOMAS ARMENIAN CHURCH - TENAFLY, N. J.

A. C. Y. O. A. REPORT - 1970

New members during the past year: 13 Total membership: 50 Number of Executive Board meetings: 1 Number of general meetings: 10 Highlights of the year: Sept.1970 - June 1971 Sept. Fall Dance Oct. Camp Nubar retreat Dec. St. Thomas Church Bazaar - ACVOA game room Progressive Dinner and meeting Participation in Christmas Eve Services Feb. St. Valentine Get-together with sister chapters and films. Mar. Roller Skating party Church Anniversary Dinner (ACVOA serves) May ACVOA Smorgasbord; Meeting and hayride April Meeting and Cook-out and swim party at Mrs. Halejian's. TREASURER'S REPORT Belance on Hand Dec. 31, 1969 Receipts: Cake Sale Knick game refunds Dues for year Armenian Power Shirts (Sale) Dance (April 4) Mother's Day Dinner; incl. raffle, etc. 704.30 Dance (Sept. 12) Bazaar receipts) Disbursements: Donation to St. Thomas Church In-Lieu-of-flowers for C. Malajian Flowers for D. Mareutian Knick game refunds Mother's Day Dinner expenses Cotillion Ad-Women's Guild Out-of-town calls fer bands Out-of-town calls fer bands Donaton to St. Thomas Sulfd Refreshments for meetings Refreshments for meetings Refreshments for meetings BALANCE as of Dec. 31, 1970 BALANCE as of Dec. 31, 1970 Tune 1971 Sept. 1971 Sept. 1971 Sept. 1971 Summer of Executive Purch 1971 Number of Executive Purch 1971 Sept. 1971 Sept. 1971 Sept. 1971 Summer of Executive Purch 1971 Sept. 19	Executive Board Members 1970-1971: Chairman Barry Halejian Vice-Chairman Gary Peterson Rec. Secretary Arlene Hajinlian Corr. Secretary Ellen Turnamian Treasurer Jean Tashjian Advisor Mrs. Floraine Hale	ejian		
Sept. Fall Dance Oct. Camp Nubar retreat Dec. St. Thomas Church Bazaar - ACYOA game room Progressive Dinner and meeting Participation in Christmas Eve Services Feb. St. Valentine Get-together with sister chapters and films. Mar. Roller Skating party Church Anniversary Dinner (ACYOA serves) May ACYOA Sorgasbord; Meeting and hayride April Meeting and Cook-out June Elections; cook-out and swim party at Mrs. Halejian's. TREASURER'S REPORT Balance on Hand Dec. 31, 1969 Receipts: Cake Sale Knick game refunds Dues for year Armenian Power Shirts (Sale) Dance (April 4) Mother's Day Dinner; incl. raffle, etc. 704.30 Dance (Sept. 12) Bazaar receipts) Total Receipts Total Rec	Total membership: 50 Number of Executive Board meetings: 1			
Balance on Hand Dec. 31, 1969	Sept. Fall Dance Oct. Camp Nubar retreat Dec. St. Thomas Church Bazaar - ACYOA game room Progressive Dinner and meeting Participation in Christmas Eve Services Feb. St. Valentine Get-together with sister chapters and films. Mar. Roller Skating party Church Anniversary Dinner (ACYOA serves) May ACYOA Smorgasbord; Meeting and hayride April Meeting and Cook-out			
Cake Sale Knick game refunds Dues for year Armenian Power Shirts (Sale) Dance (April 4) Mother's Day Dinner; incl. raffle, etc. Dance (Sept. 12) Bazaar receipts) Total Receipts Total Receipts Disbursements: Donation to St. Thomas Church In-Lieu-of-flowers for C. Malajian Flowers for D. Mareutian Knick game refunds Mother's Day Dinner expenses Cotillion Ad-Women's Guild Out-of-town calls fer bands Postage Refreshments for meetings Bazaar expenses St. 10 \$ 14.75 \$ 57.00 46.00 21.75 20 21.00 1,375.85 21.00 1,375.85 21.00 1,375.85 21.00 25.00 16.27 48.00 352.69 Cotillion Ad-Women's Guild Cout-of-town calls fer bands Cout-of-town calls	Balance on Hand Dec. 31, 1969		\$ 1,979.34	
Disbursements: Donation to St. Thomas Church In-Lieu-of-flowers for C. Malajian Flowers for D. Marautian Knick game refunds Mother's Day Dinner expenses Cotillion Ad-Women's Guild Out-of-town calls for bands Postage Refreshments for meetings Bazaar expenses 1,500.00 25.00 48.00 352.69 25.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 17.00 51.17 52.10 2,097.23	Cake Sale Knick game refunds Dues for year Armenian Power Shirts (Sale) Dance (April 4) Mother's Day Dinner; incl. raffle, etc Dance (Sept. 12)	57.00 46.00 217.50 159.10 704.30 156.20	1,375.85	
In-Lieu-of-flowers for C.Malajian 25.00 Flowers for D. Marautian 16.27 Knick game refunds 48.00 Mother's Day Dinner expenses 352.69 Cotillion Ad-Women's Guild 25.00 Out-of-town calls for bands 10.00 Postage 17.00 Refreshments for meetings 51.17 Bazaar expenses 52.10 2,097.23	Disbursements:	1,500.00	3,355.19	
Bazaar expenses <u>52.10</u> <u>2,097.23</u>	In-Lieu-of-flowers for C.Malajian Flowers for D. Mareutian Knick game refunds Mother's Day Dinner expenses Cotillion Ad-Women's Guild Out-of-town calls for bands Postage	25.00 16.27 48.00 352.69 25.00 10.00 17.00	•	
	Bazaar expenses	52.10		